Halton Vita VLR – Room airflow controller for
Halton Vita Lab solutions
Overview
The Halton Vita VLR controller operates as a fundamental element of the supply and exhaust
ductwork in the Halton Vita Lab solution. This solution is an independent stand-alone system,
which can be connected via bus communication to the BMS system.
Intended for all kind of environments, especially clean rooms or laboratory rooms. Airflow
measuring is based on differential pressure between averaging cross measuring tubes.

Vita Lab Room system configurations.
For more information, see the Halton Vita Lab Room Design Guide available from Halton Sales.
Order code
VLR/S-C-T-D; L-H-M-IN-MA-FC-TF-CB-ZT
Main options
S = Solution concept
A Room airflow control
B Room pressure control
C Total exhaust measurement
C = Control concept
1S General supply (slave)
1E General exhaust (slave)
4S General supply (master, Room airflow compensation)
4E General exhaust ( master, Room airflow compensation)
5S Room pressure control (supply, under pressure application)
5E Room pressure control (exhaust, overpressure application)
T = Damper/measurement unit
type
A VFH (galvanised steel, cross tube)
B VFC (galvanised steel, orifice)
C VFA (galvanised steel, orifice, antibacterial)
D VFN (stainless steel, orifice)
E VFI (stainless steel, cross tube)
K VKR (rectangular, galvanised steel, cross tube)
L VLX/L (galvanised steel, cross tube, long version)
M VLX/S (galvanised steel, cross tube, short version)
D = Diameter of duct connection
[mm] 100, 125, 160, 200, 250, 315, 400, 500
15
Other options and accessories
L = Length [mm], when damper
type VKR 200, 300, 400, 500, 600, 700, 800
H =Height [mm], when damper
type VKR 150, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400
M = Model
S Supply
E Exhaust
IN = Insulation
NA Not assigned
I1 Insulated, 25 mm
I2 Insulated, 40 mm
I3 Insulated, 50 mm
MA = Material
CS Hot-galvanised steel
AS Stainless steel (AISI 316)
FC = Controller
A1 VLC-A1 (Modbus, 2 port, 15 I/O)
A2 VLC-A2 (Modbus, 3 port, 28 I/O)
TF = Transformer
N No
TF1 230/24 transformer (35VA)
TF2 230/24 transformer (60VA)
CB = Control box
CB1 Galvanised box, delivered attached to damper/measurement
unit
CB2 Galvanised box, delivered separately from damper/
measurement unit
ZT = Tailored product
N No
Y Yes (ETO)
16
Order code example